is entered in favor of the Plaintiff, the Equal Employment Opportunity 
Commission, and against all Defendants, John Bell, Sr., John Bell, Jr. and Dallas 
Bell, d/b/a Ham & Eggs, and Dallas Bell, Inc. d/b/a Ham & Eggs. Damages for 
the amount of nine thousand dollars ($9,000.00) in back wages and twenty-seven 
thousand dollars ($27,000.00) in compensatory damages are hereby awarded to 
the Plaintiff on behalf of Sharon Phillips.(Wilson, JoAnne) (Entered: 03/30/2006)